Hancock County Homemakers Association

Education

Through cooperation with the Purdue University Cooperative Extension Service, HCEH offers a wide range of lessons at no charge. Program areas include:

- Foods and Nutrition
- Human Development
- Family Resource Management
- Special Interest Lessons

Volunteer Community Support

- Items for Riley Children's Hospital
- Support of Ronald McDonald House
- Health awareness programs
- Annual participation in National Make a Difference Day
- Purdue Cancer Research
- Support of local community projects

Purdue University is an equal opportunity, equal access, affirmative action institution. If you need a reasonable accommodation to participate in this program, prior to the meeting, contact our office 317-462-1113, or cheryljones@purdue.edu

n for Extension Homemakers Club Date	County	Birthday	Marital Status: Single Married Divorced Widowed	# of Years	ontact Margie Clark: email: margieclk@aol.com, phone: 317.498.1549	Mail Form and Check to: Hancock County Extension Homemakers 972 E Park Ave, Greenfield IN, 46140	<section-header></section-header>
or Extension			Race		tact Margie (lub Dues Vary :: sion Homemake	Opportunities to Learn and Grow
Membership Application fo Name	Address	Email	Optional Information: Sex	Prior Club Membership	For more information, cont	County Dues are \$15, Club Dues Vary Make checks payable to: Hancock County Extension Homemakers	



As an Extension Homemaker you have opportunities to...

Learn

- Meet with friends and neighbors in educational and social settings.
- Share experiences and information.
- Keep up-to-date on new knowledge and research.

Grow

- Experience personal growth and develop skills.
- Form lasting friendships while sharing leadership responsibilities for programs and projects.

Care

- Make a difference in today's world.
- Support projects that help children and families live better lives.



HCEH HERITAGE

Hancock County Extension Homemakers Association founded in 1921, continues to build on its rich heritage by working to strengthen Indiana homes and families.

MISSION STATEMENT

To strengthen families through continuing education, leadership development, and volunteer community support.

VISION STATEMENT

Hancock County Extension Homemakers Association shall reach out to all segments of society in an effort to nurture families and homes across Hancock County, with compassion and without prejudice. This will be accomplished through:

- Teaching basic life skills in our communities.
- Developing partnerships with other groups and organizations.
- Using technology to further our educational mission, reach new audiences, and stay connected with current members.
- Increasing visibility through news article, web page, brochures, paid advertising, and marketing.

MEMBERSHIPS

HCEH is a member of:

- The Indiana Extension Homemakers Association
- National Volunteer Outreach Network
- Country Women's Council
- Associated Country Women of the World

TO FIND OUT MORE

...About becoming an HCEH member ... About joining an HCEH club ... About organizing a new HCEH club

CONTACT

Margie Clark Call or Text: 317-498-1549 Email: margieclk@aol.com

Purdue Extension-Hancock County 972 E. Park Ave. Greenfield, IN 46140 317-462-1113



